·		
(Rev. 10/02)	TION FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office KUROS 100
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>	<b>7</b> ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)
Aaldert Rens Molenberg, Daniel Fehr, and Enrico Zamparo	Name: Kuros Bi	osurgery AG
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 📝 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7	
✓ Assignment	Street Address:	Gloriastrasse 18a
Security Agreement Change	of Name	
Other		Switzerland
	City: Zurich	State:Zip:_CH-8006
Execution Date: April 9, 2003		address(es) attached? 📝 Yes 🔲 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
10/395,650		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed;</li></ol>	oondence 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:
Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP		be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account no	umber:
Street Address: One Atlantic Center, Suite	2000	
1201 West Peachtree Street NE		50-1868
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip; 30309		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	в . • л	
Rivka D. Monheit, Esq.	Ruby V. Market	June 20, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
<u>Total</u> number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to:

## Continuation page for RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Form PTO-1595

Continuation of Item 2, name and address of receiving party(ies)

Additional receiving party is:

Straumann Biologics AG Gloriastrasse 18a Zurich, Switzerland CH-8006

ATL1 #581959 vI

MBX 049 077832/00181 PATENT REEL: 013748 FRAME: 0729

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Aaldert Rens Molenberg of Therwilerstrasse 20, Basel, CH-4054 Switzerland, Daniel Fehr of Arbenzstr. 5, CH-8008 Zurich, Switzerland, and Enrico Zamparo of Jupiterstr. 39, CH-8032 Zurich, Switzerland, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by Kuros Biosurgery AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Gloriastrasse 18a, CH-8006 Zurich, Swizterland, and Straumann Biologics AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Gloriastrasse 18a, CH-8006 Zurich, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignees"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Compositions for Tissue Augmentation" described in U.S. Serial No. 10/395,650, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 21, 2003, by Aaldert Rens Molenberg, Daniel Fehr and Enrico Zamparo, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/366,712, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2002, and to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/408,077, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark office on September 4, 2002, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part. reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

**PATENT** REEL: 013748 FRAME: 0730 Title: "Compositions for Tissue Augmentation"

By: Aaldert Rens Molenberg, Daniel Fehr and Enrico Zamparo

Filed: March 21, 2003 ASSIGNMENT

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporations, their successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of Aaldert Rens Molenberg

Witnesses:

2.

1. Printed Name:

Address:

Signed:

Printed Name:

Address:

GUGGERSTR.7

CH- 8702 FOLLIKON

REEL: 013748 FRAME: 0731

Title: "Compositions for Tissue Augmentation"

By: Aaldert Rens Molenberg, Daniel Fehr and Enrico Zamparo

Filed: March 21, 2003 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

Daniel Fehr

Witnesses:

1. Signed:

Printed Name: Haldert Molen Gerg

Address: Therwiterstrasse 20

C47-4054 Basec

2. Signed:

Printed Name: BABETTE GLUDENPFENNIG

Address:

GUGGERSTR.7

CH-8702 FOLLIKON

Title: "Compositions for Tissue Augmentation"

By: Aaldert Rens Molenberg, Daniel Fehr and Enrico Zamparo

Filed: March 21, 2003 ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 9 day of Africa

Witnesses:

Signed: 1.

**Printed Name:** 

Address:

HINTERE BAHNHOF STR. 7, 5000 Aaran BOLOHE GUDENPFENNIG

Signed: 2.

**Printed Name:** 

GLGGERSTR.7 Address:

CH 8702 FOLLIKON

ATL1 #570426 v1

4

**KUROS 100** 079669/00002

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013748 FRAME: 0733**